505890336 01/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5937037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HITOSHI HIRANO	11/10/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KANTATSU CO., LTD.
Street Address:	TOYO BLDG., 3-6-21, MINAMI-SHINAGAWA SHINAGAWA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	140-0004

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16776614

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)684-1390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703 684 9777

**Email:** ka-office@sprynet.com

Correspondent Name: KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2451 MIDTOWN AVE.

Address Line 2: #901

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KF-1205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAZUNAO KUBOTERA
SIGNATURE:	/Kazunao.Kubotera/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=KF-1205-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505890336 REEL: 051667 FRAME: 0674

	Attorney Reference	KF-1205
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNIT	ED STATES LETTER	S PATENT

WHEREAS Hitoshi HIRANO	hereinafter referred to collectively as the assignor, has
invented a certain improvement relating to IMAGING LENS	
relating to	
instrument; said application to be filed in the U said application having been filed in the U authorization bei William H. Holt of KUBOTERA & ASSOCIA 22314, to insert here in parentheses (Applinumber of said application when known;	Inited States Patent and Trademark Office on, ng hereby given to my attorneys, Kazunao Kubotera and TES, LLC, Suite 201, 2034 Eisenhower Ave. Alexandria, VA cation Serial No.) the application serial ne Patent Cooperation Treaty on
AND WHEREAS K	ANTATSU CO LTD
hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is de said application, including any and all division any and all patents which may be grant prolongations thereof;  NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and valuable consideration paid by said assignee said assignor hereby assigns, sells and trar assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and in and continuations thereof, and in and to satherefor, including any and all renewals, reassignee's successors and assigns, to have, it all divisions and continuations thereof, and the therefor, including any and all renewals, reigning of any and all such patents when granted, income for the use and benefit of said assignee, are beneficial a manner as the said assigner mighand not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to processors or assigns, any and all acts relationary and all renewals, reissues and prolongations.	uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue and all divisions and continuations thereof,
	-
EXECUTED,	11 / 10 , 2019.
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature:   八和賢一	Signature: <u>字對                                   </u>
	Name: Hitoshi HIRANO

KUBOTERA & ASSOCIATES, LLC

**RECORDED: 01/30/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 051667 FRAME: 0675